

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Anticipatory Bail Application No.3088 of 2024

Ritesh Virchand Shah & Anr. Applicants.
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra Respondent.

Mr Aabad Ponda i/by Bhomesh Bellam, Sr. Advocate for the applicant.

Mr MG Patil, APP for Respondent /State.

Mr Rizwan Merchant a/w Faisal F Shaikh for the intervenor.

API Dinesh Chavan Borivali police station.

**Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.
Date : 21 November 2024.**

P.C. :

Learned Counsel for the applicant submits that the applicant is exploring the possibility of settlement and is under interim protection since 15 May 2024 to 5 November 2024.

2. The learned APP assures the Court that the applicant will not be arrested in the present crime till the next date. By consent stand over to **20 December 2024.**

[R. N. Laddha, J.]